
375 A nsw ers * 1 DECEMBER, 1955 Oral Answ ers 376

^  e f t ^ 5 f p

5IPT I eft' VTT y X T R  V f $ P r fs ^ iy

5>X*n 'S’l ^  'S»̂  ^  <!'IMI Sfirf

?rrtt^ ^ fira’ 3THT *srrf^ i

<?o ^ ^ r a iR ft  |

f% ^  sptf ^  5i f f  f f  I  I

Shri Bishwa Nath Roy: May I know whether there is any proposal before the Government for paying interest to sugarcane growers who have to get the price of sugarcane from the factories.

Shri A. P, Jalnt The terms of supply are contained in the bond and the provisions of the bond will govern the relations between the cane suppher and the mill.
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' Mr. Speaker: We will go to the next question.

Plaitlc Surgery

*333. Shri .D . C» Sharmai Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state the'steps being taken to promote plastic surgery in India?

The iViinister of Health: (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur) : An Australian Plastic Surgeon was invited to visit India early this year to demonstrate new techniques in Plastic Surgery in important teaching centres. Three Scholarships were awarded to medical graduates for training in Phistic Surgery, in 1947-48.

No other special steps are being taken by the Government of India for the promotion of Plastic Surgery, as such, apart from what is being done for the improvement of Medical Education including general surgery of which Plastic Surgery is a branch. • '

Shri D. C. Sharma : May I know how many medical institutions were visited by this Australian visiting professor and the number of ^«ctures and demonstrations given by him at each of these centres ?

Ra)kumari Amrit Kaur : Dr. Rank visited JCalcutta, Nagpur and Delhi. He performed 33 operations and he delivered 20 lectures during his stay in India for about five weeks.

Shri D. C. Sharma : May I know to what countries the doctors sclccted for training in plastic surgery have been sent and what is the duration of theit training couise there?

Rajkumari *Amrit Kaur: I am afraid I have not got the information as to where these graduates went and for how long they stayed, ,
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iHr. Speaker: Whatever reply is given is there.

Jute ProductUm

* ;34« ShriB. K .D as: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to stat :̂

(a) how far the prognmmie for the production of qualipr jute laid down for this year has been implemented; and

(b) the *resuhs obtained therefrom?
The Minister of Agricult une (Dr»

P. S. Deshmukh): (a) and (b). Information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha, when it is ready.

Shri B, K. Das i May I know how much giant* for loan has been made to the State Governments for this purpose?

Dr. P. S. Deshmukh: I am afraid
I have not got the information here.
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